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CHINLE COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH CARE  Mary Jean Barrera, LISW, LCSW             Medical Social Services Supervisor 
P.O. Drawer PH Auriela Lewis @  674-7377/7379    Admin Assistant - Outpatient 

Chinle, Arizona  86503 Willander Charley @ 928/ 674-7377    Admin Assistant - Outpatient 

PH:  928/ 674-7380 

PH:  928/ 674-7377 

FAX:  928/ 674-7600 

Mary.Barrera@ihs.gov      
 

CROWNPOINT HEALTH CARE Theresa Nez, LISW, LCSW, LADAC      Medical Social Services Supervisor 

P.O. Box 358 Theresa Curley @ 786-6232 Secretary  

Crownpoint, New Mexico  87313   

PH:  505/ 786-6237/6232 

FAX:  505/ 786-6440   

theresa.nez@ihs.gov 
 

FOUR CORNERS REGIONAL HEALTH CENTER Cynthia Anderson, LISW                           Medical Social Services Supervisor 
HCR 61  

Box 30 

Teecnospos, Arizona  86514 

PH:  928/ 656-5134 

FAX:  928/ 656-5132 

cynthia.anderson@ihs.gov   
 

TSEHOOTSOOI MEDICAL CENTER Leonard Shirley, MSW                                    Medical Social Services                          
P.O. Box 649 Florence Jesus  @ 729-8500                      Administrative Assistant - Outpatient 

Ft. Defiance, Arizona  86504  

PH: 928/ 729-8500  

FAX: 928/ 729-8019 

leonard.shirley@fdihb.org  
 

GALLUP INDIAN MEDICAL CENTER MacArthur Lucio, LISW                            Medical Social Services Supervisor 
P.O. Box 1337 Anette Mulla @ 722-1571     MSS Secretary  

Gallup, New Mexico  87305  

PH:  505/ 722-1123 

FAX:  505/ 722-1396  

MacArthur.Lucio@ihs.gov    
 

KAYENTA  HEALTH CENTER                     Dr. Janelle A. Rhyne, SU Clinical Director Acting SU-BHS Director  
P.O. Box 368 Sandra Benally @ 697-4185         Secretary 

Kayenta, Arizona  86033 

PH: 928/ 697-4185/4188 

FAX: 928/ 697-4189 or  4145 

FAX Business Office: 928/ 697-4030 

Janelle.Rhyne@ihs.gov  

  
 

NORTHERN NAVAJO MEDICAL CENTER Charleton Charleston, LISW          Acting Medical Social Services Lead 
P.O. Box 160 Nelma Tome @ 368-7280 Medical Secretary 

Shiprock, New Mexico  87420 

PH: 505/ 368-7281/7280 

FAX: 505/ 368-6114 

Charleton.Charleston@ihs.gov     
 

PINON HEALTH CENTER Betty Bizahaloni, LCSW, MSW                           BHS Director 

P.O. Box 10  

Pinon, Arizona  86510 

*2 miles east of BASHAS Route 4 

PH:  928/ 725-9519 

FAX:  928/ 725-9520 

betty.bizahaloni@ihs.gov  
 

TUBA CITY REGIONAL HEALTH CARE CORPORATION   

P.O. Box 600 Thelma Jean White, MSW Clinical Social Worker 

Tuba City, Arizona  86045  

PH: 928/ 283-2193/2945 

FAX: 928/ 283-2961  

thelma.white@tchealth.org  
  

WINSLOW INDIAN HEALTH CARE CORPORATION Charlene Salabye, MSW Acting BHS Director 
500 North Indiana Ave. Emmelita Mansfield@  928/ 289-6163 Secretary      

Winslow, Arizona  86045  

PH: 928/ 289-6163 Dr. Frank Armao, Clinical Director Winslow IHCC 

FAX: 928/ 289-6225 PH:     928/ 289-6233 

charlene.salabye@wihcc.org frank.armao@wihcc.org 
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